Time

9:00 am

9:20 am

9:35am

10:00 am

10:15 am

10:30 am

10:45 am

11:00 am

11:30 am

11:45 am

12:00 pm

Women’s Commission Plenary Meeting
January 13th 9:00am — 2:30pm | Hybrid & In-person in Olympia, WA

Presenter(s)

Rituja Indapure | Commission Chair, WSWC
Regina Malveaux | Executive Director,
WSWC

Legislative Advisors
- Rep. Mary Dye | House

Alizeh Bhojani | Policy Counsel, Legal Voice
Yvette Maganya | Community Relations
Liaison, Legal Voice

Molly Voris | Senior Policy Advisor,
Governor's Office

Ann Simons | WSWC Legislative Chair

Deirdre Bissonnette | Executive Chair,
ICSEW

Emily Stone | Public Policy Director,
WSCADV

Lt. Governor Denny Heck

Agenda Item

Welcome

Approval of the Minutes
Election of new officer slate
Plenary Meeting Dates
Executive Director's Report 2023

Legislative Updates

Legal Voice’s Legislative Focus

Updates from the Governor’s Office

Update on WSWC Commission supported legislation Legislative

Policy Updates

ICSEW Updates

WSCADV Legislative Priorities

Report on Economic Competitiveness

Lunch/ Recentering

Lonnie Brown | Washington Against Sexual

Exploitation and Planned Parenthood

Rituja Indapure | Commission Chair, WSWC

Legislative Policy Overview

Recognition of Dawn’s Service to the Commission



Erin Lopez Nielsen | Diversity, Equity, and
12:15 pm  Inclusion Director, WA Dept. of Financial DFI/WSWC Partnership Opportunities
Institutions

12:45 pm Break

McKinsey & Company to present on Women in the Workforce

1:00 pm  WSWC Commissioners | Generative Thinking = report
Commission Goals & Vision

2:00 pm  Rituja Indapure | Commission Chair, WSWC Public Comment & Closing Remarks
Adjournment



	January 13th 9:00am – 2:30pm | Hybrid & In-person in Olympia, WA

