Women's Commission Plenary Meeting

January 13th 9:00am – 2:30pm | Hybrid & In-person in Olympia, WA

Time	Presenter(s)	Agenda Item
9:00 am	Rituja Indapure Commission Chair, WSWC Regina Malveaux Executive Director, WSWC	Welcome Approval of the Minutes Election of new officer slate Plenary Meeting Dates Executive Director's Report 2023
9:20 am	Legislative Advisors - Rep. Mary Dye House	Legislative Updates
9:35 am	Alizeh Bhojani Policy Counsel, Legal Voice Yvette Maganya Community Relations Liaison, Legal Voice	Legal Voice's Legislative Focus
10:00 am	Molly Voris Senior Policy Advisor, Governor's Office	Updates from the Governor's Office
10:15 am	Ann Simons WSWC Legislative Chair	Update on WSWC Commission supported legislation Legislative Policy Updates
10:30 am	Deirdre Bissonnette Executive Chair, ICSEW	ICSEW Updates
10:45 am	Emily Stone Public Policy Director, WSCADV	WSCADV Legislative Priorities
11:00 am	Lt. Governor Denny Heck	Report on Economic Competitiveness
11:30 am	Lunch/ Recentering	
11:45 am	Lonnie Brown Washington Against Sexual Exploitation <i>and</i> Planned Parenthood	Legislative Policy Overview
12:00 pm	Rituja Indapure Commission Chair, WSWC	Recognition of Dawn's Service to the Commission

12:15 pm	Erin Lopez Nielsen Diversity, Equity, and Inclusion Director, WA Dept. of Financial Institutions	DFI/WSWC Partnership Opportunities
12:45 pm	Break	
1:00 pm	WSWC Commissioners Generative Thinking	McKinsey & Company to present on Women in the Workforce report Commission Goals & Vision
2:00 pm	Rituja Indapure Commission Chair, WSWC	Public Comment & Closing Remarks Adjournment